

RESOLUTION NO.

of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE USE OF HIGHWAYS FOR THE 8th ANNUAL RENO-TAHOE ODYSSEY RELAY RUN ADVENTURE June 1st & 2nd, 2012

WHEREAS, People Burning Fat Productions, Inc. proposes to conduct the 8th Annual Reno-Tahoe Odyssey Relay Run Adventure running event June 1^{st} and 2^{nd} , 2012; and,

WHEREAS, the Reno-Tahoe Odyssey Relay Run Adventure will travel along State Highway Routes 89 and 50 between the county line at Tahoma and South Lake Tahoe through Stateline between the hours of 8 p.m. on Friday, June 1st and 3 a.m. Saturday, June 2nd.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado approves and consents to the proposed 8th Annual Reno-Tahoe Odyssey Relay Run Adventure and recommends approval of and consents to the proposed use of State Highway Routes 89 and 50 upon terms and conditions deemed appropriate and necessary by the State of California, Department of Transportation, California Highway Patrol and South Lake Tahoe Police Department.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 7^{th} day of February, 2012, by the following vote of said Board:

	Briggs and Santiago
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	Noes: None
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
Ву:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT:	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY	OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.
DATE:	
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of State of California.	f the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado,
By:	

Ayes: Supervisors Knight, Nutting, Sweeney,